RESOLUTION NO. 30-90

A RESOLUTION HONORING THE CHATHAM MICKEY MANTLE BASEBALL CLUB

WHEREAS, the Chatham Mickey Mantle Baseball Club won their division of the Springfield Mickey Mantle League with a record of twenty (20) wins and one (1) loss, which was the best overall record in the entire league; and

WHEREAS, the Chatham Mickey Mantle Baseball Club went on to become Champions of the State Tournament held in Springfield, Illinois with six (6) wins and no losses; and

WHEREAS, this entitled the Club to advance to the Mickey Mantle West Central Regional Tournament held in Ellisville, Missouri, with wins over Topeka, Kansas; two Kansas City teams; Dixon, Illinois; lost to St. Louis; then came back and beat St. Louis 8-0 for the Championship; and

WHEREAS, this advanced them to the Mickey Mantle World Series held in Waterbury, Connecticut where they beat Bethlehem, New York: Cheshire. Connecticut; and fell to Miami, Florida and Norwalk, California, the team that went on to be the best 15 and 16 year olds in the nation;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS:

That the Chatham Mickey Mantle Baseball Club comprised of Coaches, Jerry Ferguson and Dan Crawford; Manager Larry Darwent and the players: Mike Angeli, Brian Barth, Todd Briggs, Ryan Crawford, Travis Darwent, Tim Dunn, Rob Etter, Kevin Fleming, Brad Lingafelter, Brian McClure, Sean Nesbitt, Chris Stalets, Doug Robertson, David LeMasters, Dave Baer and Greg Seiders be recognized in an official capacity for their diligence, determination, skill and good sportsmanship. The Village of Chatham is honored to be represented by the Chatham Mickey Mantle Baseball Club.

November 13 , 1990 PASSED:

November 13 APPROVED: 1990

November 15 1990 PUBLISHED:

CARL D. OBLINGER, VILLAGE PRE

VILLAGE OF CHATHAM

ATTEST:

ROSE MILLER, VILLAGE CLER

VILLAGE OF CHATHAM